

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA DOCKET NO. 71045

HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC, MICHAEL PRANGLE, ESQ.,
KENNETH M. WEBSTER, ESQ. AND JOHN BEMIS, ESQ.

Petitioners,

Electronically Filed
Oct 18 2016 11:22 a.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

vs.

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, IN
AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CLARK, HONORABLE JUDGE RICHARD
SCOTTI

Respondent,

-and-

MISTY PETERSON, AS SPECIAL ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF
JANE DOE

Real Party in Interest

PETITION FOR EXTRAORDINARY WRIT RELIEF

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

DISTRICT COURT CASE NO.: A-09-595780-C

REAL PARTY IN INTEREST'S ANSWERING BRIEF

ECKLEY M. KEACH, ESQ. NV BAR NO. 1154
ROBERT E. MURDOCK, ESQ. NV BAR NO. 4013
ECKLEY M. KEACH, CHTD.
MURDOCK & ASSOCIATES, CHTD.
521 South Third Street
Las Vegas, NV 89101
Telephone: 702-685-6111

NRAP 26.1 DISCLOSURE

Misty Peterson, as Special Administrator of the Estate of Jane Doe, identified by Hall Prangle as the “Real Party In Interest”, by and through its attorneys of record Murdock & Associates, Chtd., and Eckley M. Keach, Chtd. hereby submits its Disclosure Statement pursuant to NRAP 26.1

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT.....2

III. STANDARD OF REVIEW.....2

IV. STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....2

V. LEGAL ARGUMENT3

 1. Hall Prangle Waited Nine Months to File Its Writ—It Must Not Feel That
 Aggrieved.3

 2. Hall Prangle Was On Notice That Plaintiff Was Alleging Hall Prangle
 Violated Rule 3.3.....8

 3. Hall Prangle Intentionally Tried To Mislead The Court (and Plaintiff)13

 A. Nurse Murray16

 B. Nurse Wolfe.....18

 C. Ray Sumera19

 D. Centennial Knew All About Murray, Wolfe and Sumera.....20

 E. Hall Prangle Knew All About Murray Wolfe and Sumera.....21

 F. Where Was Mr. Ferrainolo?.....28

VI. CONCLUSION	30
VII. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	34
VIII. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	36

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bahena v. Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co.,

126 Nev. 243 (Nev. 2010).....12

Bahena v. Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co.,

126 Nev. 606 (Nev. 2010).....12

Bates v. Chronister,

100 Nev. 675, 682, 691 P.2d 865, 870 (1984).....10

Doud v. Las Vegas Hilton Corp.,

109 Nev. 1096, 864 P.2d 796, (1993).....14

Early v. N.L.V. Casino Corp.,

100 Nev. 200, 678 P.2d 683 1984);14

Emerson v. Eighth Judicial Dist. Court,

127 Nev. 672, 680 (Nev. 2011).....12

Finkel v. Cashman Prof'l, Inc.,

128 Nev. , , 270 P.3d 1259, 1262 (2012).....2

Graves v. United States,

150 U.S. 118, 121 (1893).....29

McClanahan v. Raley's, Inc.,

117 Nev. 921, 924, 34 P.3d 573, 576 (2001).....2

Memory Gardens v. Pet Ponderosas,	
88 Nev. 1, 4, 492 P.2d 123, 124 (1972).....	3
Otak Nev., LLC v. Eighth Judicial Dist. Court of Nev.,	
312 P.3d 491, 496 (Nev. 2013).....	2
Scialabba v. Brandise Const. Co.,	
112 Nev. 965, 921 P.2d 928 (1996).....	14
Smith v. Eighth Judicial Dist. Court,	
107 Nev. 674, 677, 818 P.2d 849, 851 (1991).....	7
State ex. rel. Dep't Transp. v. Thompson,	
99 Nev. 358, 361, 662 P.2d 1338, 1340 (1983).....	7
State v. Eighth Judicial Dist. Court,	
118 Nev. 140, 148 (Nev. 2002).....	3
Watson Rounds, P.C. v. Eighth Judicial Dist. Court,	
358 P.3d 228 (Nev. 2015).....	2, 3
Widdis v. Second Judicial Dist. Court,	
114 Nev. 1224, 1227-1228 (Nev. 1998).....	3, 4
Statutes	
NRS 34.150 et seq.....	3

Other Authorities

E. Cleary, McCormick On Evidence § 272, at 804-05 (3d ed. 1984).....29

Rules

NRAP 21(b)(1).....7

NRS 41.7459

Rule 3.3 passim
